1 2	Xavier Becerra Attorney General of California Harinder K. Kapur		
	Senior Assistant Attorney General		
3	State Bar Number: 198769 STACEY L. ROBERTS	E-FILED	
4	Supervising Deputy Attorney General State Bar Number: 237998	5/4/2020 8:00 AM Superior Court of California	
5	1300 I Street, Suite 125 P.O. Box 944255	County of Fresno By: I. Herrera, Deputy	
6	Sacramento, CA 94244-2550	by. I. Heffera, Deputy	
7	Telephone: (916) 210-7833 Fax: (916) 327-2319		
8	E-mail: Stacey.Roberts@doj.ca.gov Attorneys for Defendants,		
9	Bureau of Cannabis Control and Lori Ajax, Chief of the Bureau of Cannabis	Exempt from filing fees	
10	Control	pursuant to Gov. Code §6103	
11	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
	COUNTY OF FRESNO		
12			
13		а	
14		1	
15	COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ, ET AL.,	Case No. 19CECG01224	
16	Plaintiffs,	NOTICE OF LODGMENT OF	
17	V.	ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD	
1.8			
19	BUREAU OF CANNABIS CONTROL; LORI AJAX, in her official capacity as	Dept: 403 Judge: Honorable Rosemary T. McGuire	
20	Chief of the Bureau of Cannabis Control; and DOES 1 through 10, inclusive,	Trial Date: July 16, 2020 Action Filed: April 4, 2019	
21	Defendants.		
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
2.7			
28			
		1	

TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on March 25, 2020, defendants Bureau of Cannabis Control (Bureau) and Lori Ajax lodged the administrative record in this matter by sending two sets of binder copies and two compact discs via FedEx delivery to the above-captioned court located at 1100 Van Ness Avenue, Fresno, California 93724. The lodged record contains an Administrative Record Index and documents (Bates Nos. AR000001 - AR010852), which constitute the relevant portion of the administrative records to the above-reference proceeding as stipulated between the parties in this case.

Dated: April 2, 2020 Respectfully Submitted, XAVIER BECERRA Attorney General of California HARINDER K. KAPUR Senior Assistant Attorney General /s/ Stacey L. Roberts STACEY L. ROBERTS Supervising Deputy Attorney General Attorneys for Defendants Bureau of Cannabis Control and Lori Ajax, Chief of the Bureau of Cannabis Control

SA2019800695

19

18

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY U.S. MAIL

Case Name:

County of Santa Cruz, et al. v. Bureau of Cannabis Control, et al.

Case No.:

19CECG01224

I declare:

I am employed in the Office of the Attorney General, which is the office of a member of the California State Bar, at which member's direction this service is made. I am 18 years of age or older and not a party to this matter. I am familiar with the business practice at the Office of the Attorney General for collection and processing of correspondence for mailing with the United States Postal Service. In accordance with that practice, correspondence placed in the internal mail collection system at the Office of the Attorney General is deposited with the United States Postal Service with postage thereon fully prepaid that same day in the ordinary course of business.

On <u>April 6, 2020</u>, I served the attached **NOTICE OF LODGMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD** by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope in the internal mail collection system at the Office of the Attorney General at 1300 I Street, Suite 125, P.O. Box 944255, Sacramento, CA 94244-2550, addressed as follows:

Steven G. Churchwell, Esq. Churchwell White LLP 1414 K Street, 3rd Floor Sacramento, CA 95814 *Counsel for Plaintiffs*

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the	e State of California the foregoing is true
and correct and that this declaration was executed on A	April 6, 2020, at Sacramento, California.

Traci Routt

Declarant

Signature

SD2019800254 33966010.docx